





DON'T JUST LISTEN TO THE MUSIC - FEEL IT!

AKG | DESIGNTEAM



1 POWER ON/OFF

TAND/SLUK - EIN- bzw. AUSschalten - Encendido/Apagado - Virta PAALLA/POIS - Marche/Arrét - Acceso/Spento
Inschakelen/uitschakelen « Strgm AV/PA « Wt./WYL. zasilanie « Alimentagéo ON/OFF (Ligado/Desligado)
BknioueHue/oTKioueHne nutaHmA - Strsm PA/AV - Napajanje UKLIUCENO/ISKLIUCENO - Ukljucivanje/iskljucivanje
Napajanje ON/OFF « Toide SISSE/VALJA + leslégsana/izslégsana « Maitinimo JJUNGIMAS / ISJUNGIMAS « Napdjanie ZAP/VYP
Vklop in izklop « Glic AG/KAPAT « Ndezja/fikja « BKJ'I)(LIYBAH)E/VICKHY‘—IYBAH:E « Alimentare PORNITA/OPRITA

ZAPNUTI/VYPNUTI napdjeni « Avappa/Brcipo « BiR7 /747 « M ON/OFF - FFB/XH] - iBE/EfE
Daya HIDUP/MATI - iila/daia%s - BAT/TAT nguén
Bl Lats Glal/ Lets + 123 / nYvan




AUTO TRIGGERS BLUETOOTH PAIRING 2

Aktiverer automatisk Bluetooth-parring - Automatischer Start der Bluetooth-Kopplung

Activa el emparejamiento Bluetooth automaticamente « Kéynnistdd Bluetooth-parituksen automaattisesti
Déclenche automatiquement le jumelage Bluetooth « Attivazione automatica dell‘abbinamento Bluetooth
Automatische activering Bluetooth-koppeling « Automatisk aktivering av Bluetooth-sammenkobling
Automatycznie aktywuje parowanie Bluetooth « Aciona automaticamente o emparelhamento Bluetooth
ABTOMaTMYeCKaA aKTBALWA pexmuma conpsxeHus no Bluetooth « Automatisk Bluetooth-koppling
Automatsko aktiviranje Bluetooth uparivanja « Automatski aktivira Bluetooth uparivanje
Automatski ukljucuje uparivanje Bluetooth-om - Kaivitab automaatselt Bluetoothi paaristamise
Automatiski aktivizé Bluetooth savieno$anu pari « Automatiskai paleidZia ,Bluetooth” susiejimg
Auto spusti parovanie Bluetooth « Samodejno aktiviranje seznanjanja prek Bluetooth

Bluetooth eslestirme oto tetikleyicisi « Aktivizon automatikisht gifrimin me Bluetooth

ABTOMATCKM aKTUBMpPa cnapysatbe co Bluetooth « Porneste automat asocierea Bluetooth

Automaticky spousti parovani Bluetooth « Autépatn evepyottoinon (evéng Bluetooth
BluetoothR 71> %= BB TIEE) - 2E E2|7A Bluetooth B2 « BN REF ALY - BBEREFACH
Penyambungan Bluetooth Otomatis vanInasMiuRuayssalula « Tu dong kich hoat ghép néi Bluetooth
Gsisldl &5 e BlEL odeall o138) « Auto Triggers Yw Bluetooth T’y
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3 MUSIC

Musik « Musik « Musica - Musiikki « Musique « Musica « Muziek « Musikk « Muzyka « Musica « Mysbika
Musik « Muzika + Glazba « Muzika + Muusika « Mazika + Muzika « Hudba « Glasba « Mizik « Muziké

Mysuka « Muzicd « Hudba « Mouoikr « S2—
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DK *Aktivér avanceret swipe-
styring ved at forbinde din
AKG N4OONC til AKG appen.

DE *Aktivieren Sie erweiterte
Wischsteuergesten, indem
Sie den AKG N4OONC mit der
AKG-App verbinden.
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*Enable advanced swipe controls by connecting your AKG N4OONC to the AKG APP.

ES “Activa los controles

F

avanzados por deslizamiento
conectando tus AKG NAOONC
ala aplicacion AKG.

“Ota kayttoon ed\stykse\llsst

v . 29 . Bk - 5% - Musik + mas - Am nhac

R

FR “Activez les commandes
par balayage avancées
en connectant votre AKG
N4OONC & I'application AKG.

IT *Abilita i controlli avanzati a

hipaist Vvt
AKG N4OONC -kuulokkeet
AKG-SOVELLUKSEEN.

fioramento collegando le tue

AKG N4OONC all'app AKG.
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*Schakel geavanceerde swipe
control in door de AKG N4OONC
aan te sluiten op de AKG APP.
“Aktiver avanserte
sveipekontroller ved & koble
AKG N4OONC til AKG APP.
*Wiqcz zaawansowane
sterowanie przeciqganiem,
podiqczajqc urzqdzenie AKG
N4OONC do aplikacji AKG APP.
“Ative os controlos tdteis
avangados associando os
AKG N4OONC a AKG APP.
*AKTVBMpYiiTE pacLuMpeHHoe
YrpaB/ieHye C NOMOLLbIO
MPUKOCHOBEHMI, MOAK/IOUMB
HaywwH1kn AKG N4OONC K
npunoxenuio AKG.

“Aktivera avancerade
svepkontroller genom att ansluta
din AKG N4OONC AKG-appen.
*Omogucite napredne
kontrole prelaska prstom
povezivanjem vaseg AKG
N4OONC na AKG APP.
*Omogucite napredne
naredbe prelaska prstom na
nacin da poveZete vas AKG
N40ONC na aplikaciju AKG.
“Omogucite napredne kontrole
dodira tako $to ¢ete povezati
svoj uredaj AKG N4OONC na
aplikaciju AKG APP.
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*Lubage tdiustatud
libistamise juhtnuppude
kasutamine, hendades oma
AKG N4OONC AKG APPga.
“lespéjo uzlabotds
parvilksanas vadiklas,
savienojot AKG N4OONC ar
AKG APP.

*Prijungdami savo AKG
N4OONC prie AKG APP,
jjunkite iSpléstinius braukimo
valdiklius.

"Povolte pokro¢ilé ovlddanie
prstom pripojenim vasho AKG
N4OONC k AKG APP.
*Omogoci napredno
upravljanje s podrsavanjem

s povezavo vasega AKG
N4OONC z AKG APP.

"AKG N4OONC'nizi AKG
APP'ine baglayarak gelismis
kaydirma kontrollerini
etkinlestirin.

*Aktivizoni kontrollet me
rréshgitje duke e lidhur AKG
N4OONC me aplikacionin AKG.
*OBO3MOXM HaNPEAHM KOHTPONIA
CO NM3Tatbe CO MOoBP3yBatbe Ha
Bawmot AKG N4OONC Ha AKG

*Activati comenzile avansate
prin glisare prin conectarea
AKG N4OONC la aplicatia AKG.
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MUSIC 3

CZ *Umoznit pokrocilé oviaddani

posuvem pripojenim Vaseho
AKG N4OONC k AKG APP.
*EvepyomolnoTe Tnv mponypévn
Aertoupyia ENéyXwV OUPGIHATOG
ouvdéovtag o AKG NAOONC
otnv epappoyr) AKG.

"AKG Headphone 7 7 TR
TAVAA—LORENFRETY
*AKG N4OONCE AKG 24of|
S ng AQf0|Z HEZS
gyt

*¥§ AKG N4OONC JE#2% AKG
RS S R iR i

TW EiBi§ AKG NAOONC EiEE

o

i
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AKG APP, i REBIBN 1271
“Aktifkan kontrol geser
tingkat lanjut dengan
menghubungkan AKG
N40OONC dengan AKG APP.
*@avhnusuumuaumsdoudi
auilaidousia AKG NAOONC was
fAmuion AKG.
*Bat diéu khién vuét nang cao
béng céch két n6i AKG NAOONC
ctia ban véi Ung dung AKG.
Yy DNTPNN NPYNN Tpa Yvan*
Tow AKG N4OONC-n man 1
.AKG APP-5
Gub o8 dasiidl gl § (Sodll_obie 5Si* AR
s dy o3 AKG NAOONC Log
.AKG APP
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4 CALL

Opkald « Anruf « Llamar « Puhelu « Appel « Chiamate - Bellen + Anrop « Potgczenie « Chamada
Bbi30B + Samtal « Poziv « Poziv « Poziv « Helistamine « Zvaniana « Skambinti « Volanie - Klic « Arama
Telefonaté - Moguk - Apelare - Voldni - KAfon - i85% - S%t - i&3E - #5% - Panggilan - ns - Cudc goi
s » NTPY
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ANC -+ TALKTHRU* - AMBIENT AWARE* 5

ANC: Active Noise-Cancelling (default).
TalkThru*: Talk to people nearby without taking off headphones.
Ambient Aware*: Be aware of surroundings while enjoying music.

ANC «@ ‘

TikThru

TALKTHRU - AMBIENT AWARE
(Deactivated by default)*

(O%pptiore] (P> Eooerey

[ Q. AKG Headphone ]

* Enable advanced swipe controls by connecting your AKG N4OONC to the AKG APP.

SJOJ0,



5 ANC + TALKTHRU* - AMBIENT AWARE*

SJOlO,

DK ANC: Aktiv stgjdcempning (standard).
TalkThru*: Tal med mennesker i ncerheden
uden at tage hovedtelefonerne af.
Ambient Aware*: Vcer opmeerksom p&
omgivelserne, mens du nyder musikken.
ANC ON / OFF; TalkThru « Ambient Aware
ON / OFF (Deaktiveret som standard)*

DE ANC: Aktives Noise-Cancelling (Standard).

TalkThru*: Sprechen Sie mit Personen

in der Ndhe, ohne den Kopfhorer

abzunehmen.

Ambient Aware*: Nehmen Sie die

Umgebung wahr, wéhrend Sie gleichzeitig

Musik genieBen.

ANC EIN/AUS; TalkThru « Ambient Aware

EIN/AUS (standardmdBig deaktiviert)*
ES ANC: Cancelacion activa del ruido

(predeterminada).

TalkThru*: habla con la gente que tienes

cerca sin quitarte los auriculares.

Ambient Aware*: sé consciente de lo que

sucede alrededor mientras disfrutas de

la musica.

ANC ON / OFF; TalkThru « Ambient

Aware ON/OFF (desactivada de forma

predeterminada)*

F

ANC: Aktiivinen melunvaimennus (oletus).
TalkThru*: Puhu Idhelldsi oleville ihmisille
ottamatta kuulokkeitasi pois.

FR

NL

Ambient Aware*: Pysy tietoisena
ympdristostdsi samalla kun kuuntelet musiikkia.
ANC PAALLA / POIS; TalkThru « Ambient
Aware PAALLA / POIS (oletusarvoisesti
deaktivoitu)*

ANC: Réduction du bruit active (par
défaut).

TalkThru*: Parlez aux personnes proches
sans enlever vos écouteurs.

Ambient Aware* : Soyez conscient de
votre environnement tout en profitant de
la musique.

Marche/arrét ANC; Marche/arrét TalkThru
- Ambient Aware (désactivée par défaut)”

ANC: Cancellazione attiva del rumore
(impostazione predefinita).

TalkThru*: parla con le persone vicine
senza togliere le cuffie.

Ambient Aware*: percepisci i rumori
ambientali mentre ti godi la musica.

ANC ACCESO / SPENTO; TalkThru « Ambient
Aware ACCESO / SPENTO (Disattivata come
impostazione predefinita)”

ANC: Active Noise-Cancelling (standaard).
TalkThru*: Speek kort met mensen in de
buurt zonder de hoofdtelefoon af te doen.
Ambient Aware*: Houd rekening met de
omgeving terwijl je naar muziek luistert.
ANC AAN/UIT; TalkThru « Ambient Aware
AAN/UIT (Standaard gedeactiveerd)*




ANC -+ TALKTHRU* - AMBIENT AWARE* 5

NO ANC: Aktiv stgyreduksjon (standard)
TalkThru*: snakk med andre personer i
ncerheten, uten & ta av hodetelefonene.
Ambient Aware*: vcer oppmerksom pé&
omgivelsene mens du lytter til musikk.
ANC PA / AV; TalkThru - Ambient Aware
PA / AV (deaktivert som standard)*

PL ANC: Aktywne ttumienie zaktécen
(domysInie)
TalkThru*: rozmawiaj z ludzmi w poblizu
bez zdejmowania stuchawek.
Ambient Aware*: bqdz $wiadomy swojego
otoczenia i ciesz sie muzykq.
WL. / WYL, ANC; WL. / WYL, TalkThru -
Ambient Aware (nieaktywny domysinie)*
PT ANC: Cancelamento ativo de ruido
(predefini¢do).
Com a tecnologia TalkThru* vocé pode
falar com as pessoas ao seu redor sem
tirar os fones.
O Ambient Aware* permite ouvir musica
sem deixar de perceber o que esta
acontecendo ao seu redor.
ANC Ligado/Desligado; TalkThru « Som
ambiente Ligado/Desligado (predefinigdo)*

RU ANC: AkTiBHOe LymoriofiasneHve (no
YMOMYaHMIo)
TalkThru*: Bbl MOXeTe pasroBapvBaTb
C NIoAbMI NOBAIM30CTH, HE CHUMAA HaYLIHNKOB.

SE

BS

HR

Ambient Aware*: Bbl MoXeTe 6bITb B Kypce
NPONCXOAALErO BOKPYT, CyLLan My3biKY.
ANC BKN1. / BbIK/1. ; TalkThru « Ambient
Aware BKJ1. / BbIKN. (oTknioyeHo no
ymonuaHuio) *

ANC: Aktivt Brusavbrott (standard).
TalkThru*: Tala med personer i ndrheten
utan att ta av dig hérlurarna.

Ambient Aware*: \VVar medveten om din
omgivning nér du lyssnar p& musik

ANC AV / PA; TalkThru « Ambient Aware
AV / PA (Inaktiverat som standard)*

ANC: Aktivno uklanjanje buke (zadano).
TalkThru*: Razgovarajte s ljudima u vasoj
blizini bez skidanja slusalica.

Ambient Aware*: Budite svjesni okruzenja
dok uzivate u muzici.

ANC UKLJUCENO / ISKLJUCENO;
TalkThru - svjestan okoline UKLJUCENO /
ISKLIUCENO (deaktivirano prema zadanim
postavkama)*

ANC: Aktivno uklanjanje buke (zadano).
Razgovaraj kroz (TalkThru*): Razgovarajte
s ljudima u blizini bez da skidate slugalice.
Svjesnost o okruzenju (Ambient Aware*):
Budite svjesni okruzenja dok uzivate u glazbi
ANC ON / OFF; TalkThru « Svijest o okolilni
UKLJ./ISKLJ. (zadano isklju¢eno)*

SJOJ0,



5 ANC + TALKTHRU* - AMBIENT AWARE*

SJOlO,

BA ANC: Aktivno ponistavanje buke (zadato).

EE

(A%

Razgovaraj kroz (TalkThru*): Razgovaraijte
s ljudima u blizini bez da skidate slusalice.
Svjesnost o okruzenju (Ambient Aware*):
Budite svjesni okruZenja dok uzivate u
glazbi.

ANC ON / OFF; Kroz razgovor
Prilagodavanje ambijentu ON / OFF
(Zadata deaktivacija)*

ANC: Active Noise-Cancelling (vaikimisi).
TalkThru*: RGdkige IGheduses asuvate
inimestega ilma kérvaklappe peast
votmata.

Ambient Aware*: Po6rake muusika
kuulamise ajal imbruskonnale téhelepanu.
ANC SISSE / VALJA; TalkThru - Ambient
Aware tehnoloogia SISSE / VALJA
(vaikimisi vélja lulitatud)*

ANC: Aktiva troksnu slapésana
(noklus&jums).

Rundsana caur maziku*: Sarungjieties

ar apkart&jiem cilvékiem, nenonemot
austinas.

Pieskanosana videi*: Lai dzirdétu apkartéjo
vidi, kad klausaties muziku.

ANC ieslégdana/izslégdana; TalkThru «
Apkartéjas apzinas ieslégsana/izslégsana
(deaktivizéts péc nokluséjuma)™

LT

SK

S|

ANC: Aktyvus triuksmo panaikinimas (angl.
Active Noise-Cancelling, numatytasis
rezimas)

TalkThru*: Kalbékités su Salia esanciais
Zmonémis nenusiimdami ausiniy.

Ambient Aware*: Klausydamiesi muzikos
neatitrakite nuo aplinkos.

ANC JJUNGTA / ISJUNGTA; TalkThru -
Aplinkos suvokimas JJUNGTA / ISJUNGTA
(i§jungiama pagal numatytuosius
nustatymus)*

ANC: Aktivne potlacenie hluku
(predvolend).

TalkThru*: Komunikujte s fudmi vo svojom
okoli bez toho, aby ste si museli zloZit'
slichadla.

Rezim okolného zvuku*: zostarite v
kontakte s okolim pocas pocuvania hudby.
ANC ZAP / VYP; TalkThru - Vedomie o okoli
ZAP / VYP (Predvolenie je deaktivované)*

ANC: Aktivno dusenje hrupa (Active Noise-
Cancelling (privzeto)).

TalkThru*: pogovarjajte se z osebami v
blizini, ne da bi sneli slusalke.

Ambient Aware*: zavedajte se okolice med
uzivanjem v poslusanju glasbe.

ANC VKLOP/IZKLOP:; TalkThru « Ambient
Aware VKLOP/IZKLOP (privzeto
deaktivirano)*
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ANC -+ TALKTHRU* - AMBIENT AWARE* 5

ANC: Aktif Guriilti-Onleme (Varsayilan).
TalkThru*: Kulakhi@i ¢ikarmadan yakindaki
Kisilerle konusun.

Ambient Aware*: Mizik esliginde gevrenize
dikkat edin.

ANC AGIK / KAPALI; TalkThru « Ortam
Farkindalg AGIK / KAPALI (Varsayilan
olarak devre digi)*

ANC: Anulimi aktiv i zhurmés (standard).
TalkThru*: Flisni me njerézit prané pa i
hequr kufjet nga veshét.

Ambient Aware*: Jini né dijeni té ambientit
pérreth ndérsa joni muziké.

ANC: aktive / joaktive; TalkThru « Dijenia
Ppér ambientin: aktive / joaktive (Caktivizuar
si standard)*

MK ANC: AKTUBHO OTKaxyBatbe GyyaBa (CTaHAapaHo).

TalkThru*: 360pysajre co nyfeto Bo 6nm3nHa 6e3
[ v BaguTe CrywWankure.

Ambient Aware*: bupete ceecHn 3a
OMKpYXyBatbaTa IOfieKa yXmBare BO My3uKa.
ANC BKNYYEHA/MCKITYHEHA; TalkThru «
BKNYYEHA/MCKITYHEHA csecHoCT 3a ambneHT
(cTaHpapAHo AeakTUBMpaHo)*

RO ANC: Anulare activa a zgomotului (implicitd).

TalkThru*: Vorbiti cu persoanele din
apropiere fard a va da jos castile.
Ambient Aware*: Fiti atenti la imprejurimi
in timp ce ascultati muzicd.

cz

EL

JP

ANC PORNITA/OPRITA; TalkThru - Ambient
Aware PORNITA/OPRITA (dezactivatd
implicit)”

ANC: Aktivni odstrafnovani Sumu (implicitni).

TalkThru*: Komunikujte s lidmi ve svém

okoli bez toho, abyste si museli sunddvat
sluchatka.

Rezim okolitého zvuku*: zGstarite v
kontaktu s okolim béhem poslechu hudby.
ZAPNUTI / VYPNUTI ANC; ZAPNUTI

/ VYPNUTI Mluveni pFes pozadi «
povédomi o okoli (dle implicitniho nastaveni
deaktivovano)*

ANC: Evepyr| akUpwon BopuBou (mpoemhoyr).
TalkThru*: MINAOTE pE ATOpA KOVTA Xwpig va
BYGAETE TA AKOUOTIKA.

Ambient Aware*: ExeTe emagn pe 1o
TIEPIBANNOV 0OG EVW AKOUTE HOUOIKH.
ENEPI/ANENEPT. ANC; ENEPT/

AMENEPT. TalkThru « Ambient Aware

( oy évo and vi)*

ANC: 7OT14 T /(XX w2225 (FIAILE) .
TalkThru®: ARV ENSFICGECDALFEE £,
Ambient Aware*: FREZ X LA LH5. FEIC
BREA> TSI LY,

ANC #A>/#7; =)L —HEE-TVEI Vb
TOLTHEEA > /AT (T IR TIMBLE) "

SJOJ0,



5 ANC + TALKTHRU* - AMBIENT AWARE*

SJOlO,

Amblent Aware*: 29/8 B7|2 FH #AS
QANSHAIR.
ANC ON / OFF; TalkThru « Ambient Aware
ON/OFF(7|2H o2 vl 2ystE)

CN ANC: Z5hf&82 (BRIA) o
TalkThru*: SHHE A TIIEME R
TE#L
Ambient Aware*: KI5 REIEREHE
Esl: iz
ANC FF2/%H); BEEE - BT R/XiE
(BRIAXH) *

TW ANC: EBFEI2 (F8:8) o
TalkThru* EMTJ&B’JA’*&B% B FEM#.
IRBRA": EEIRSE,

- BRI

PAEL/REEA (TR (2 ) "

ID  ANC: Penghilang Derau Aktif (default)
TalkThru*: Berbicara dengan orang sekitar
tanpa melepas headphone.

Ambient Aware*: Tetap waspada dengan
keadaan sekitar sambil menikmati musik.
ANC HIDUP/MATI; TalkThru « Ambient
Aware HIDUP/MATI (Defaultnya nonaktif)*

TH ANC: Taunsaidsssunuvinau (FEusu)
TalkThru* -auvnundvauiioyng q 1 Taolises
ﬂamv\vhaan

Aware*:
Aunsianay
\la / Ia ANC; TalkThru - e / §a Ambient
Aware (DavinmududiEusiu)*

VN ANC: Huy tiéng 6n chli dong (méc dinh).
TalkThru*: Noi chuyén vdi moi ngudi xung
quanh ma khéng can bo tai nghe ra.
Ambient Aware*: Nhan biét am thanh xung
quanh trong khi dang nghe nhac.

BAT /TAT ANC; TalkThru - BAT / TAT Nhan dién
xung quanh (V6 hiéu héa theo mac dinh)*

(o1 nM3) »va oy 711 :ANC HE
TMNY %1 0P DA DY 1212 *TalkThru
INR
T2 N N2 ymn menl :*Ambient Aware
PO NN
TalkThru 5w n21 / nbyan ;5w "1 / nbyan ANC
“(>7TMn 1123 2va wR) - Ambient Aware

(218 elosall dniisa plls 3 dodlSe plis AR
555 ) ) ) St (st 99) *TalkThru
) Gleles gl
o b L &l e oS I(bodt 9isy) "Ambient Aware
oAby pliar¥ sl
[z« TAIKTHANU ; o sall 20diSa pliss Glas)/ ess
) (sl 2) Ambient Aware zss dass i)
(Lot b



VOICE ASSISTANT 6

Stemmeassistent - Sprachassistent - Asistente de voz - Adniavustaja - Assistant vocal

Assistente vocale - Stemassistent - Taleassistent - Asystent gtosowy - Assistente de voz
lonocosoi nomowHuK « Rostassistent « Glasovni pomocnik « Glasovni pomocnik « Glasovni pomocnik
Hdadlassistent « Balss asistents « Balso asistentas « hlasova asistencia « Glasovni pomocnik

Sesli yardimce! « Asistenti me zé - foBopeH nomolwHuK « Asistent voce + hlasovd asistence

QwvnTikdg BonBdG « RAZATIREV L « 4 X[ - BEBNF - EEEBHIE - Asisten suara
smuughumdahuides - Trg ly giong néi

A55all 3asld) * P VDN

Bixby
Siri®

Google Assistant™

*[locTynHOCTb GYHKUMM FONIOCOBOTO 1 A3bIKOBAA MO
3aBIICUT OT CTPaHbl 1 MOAK/IOYEHHOTO ayANOYCTPONCTBA.




7 Manual: Bluetooth Pairing

Manual: Bluetooth Pairing - Manuel: Bluetooth-parring - Anleitung: Bluetooth-Kopplun:

Manual: Emparejamiento Bluetooth « Kéyttéopas: Bluetooth-paritus - Manuel : Jumelage Bluetooth

Manuale: Abbinamento Bluetooth + Handmatig: Bluetooth koppeling + Manuell: Bluetooth-sammenkobling

Tryb reczny: Parowanie Bluetooth « Manual: Emparelhamento Bluetooth « BpyuHyio: ConpsixeHue no Bluetooth
Manuellt: Bluetooth-koppling « Ru¢no: Bluetooth uparivanje « Rucno: Bluetooth uparivanje « Ruéno: Uparivanje Bluetooth-om
Manuaalne: Bluetoothi paaristamine « Rokasgradmata: Bluetooth savienoSana pari - Rankinis: ,Bluetooth” susiejimas
Manualne: Bluetooth parovanie - Roéno: Seznanjanje prek Bluetooth - Maniiel: Bluetooth Eslestirme

Manual: Giftimi me Bluetooth « Pauro: Cnapysarbe co Bluetooth - Manual: Asociere Bluetooth « Manudini: Parovani Bluetooth
Xetpokivnta: Zeu€n Bluetooth « FE):Bluetooth R 71 >4 « £&: Bluetooth HO{ - Fzh: EFFEER « F8): ETEEF Ak
Manual: Penyambungan Bluetooth « unwa: fuduays « Thi cdng: Ghép ndi Bluetooth

Sgigldl L5 e o18Y 15w ¢ Bluetooth Ty ;1

A
x1+5S AKG
-~ Bluetooth @@
~ AKG N40ONCTWS
VA S
X G




CHARGING 8

Opladning « Aufladen « Carga « Lataaminen « Charge - Ricarica - Opladen « Lading « tadowanie
Carregando - 3apaaka - Ladda « Punjenje « Punjenje « Punjenje « Laadimine « Uzlade + Jkraunama
Nabijanie « Polnjenje « Sarj etme « Karikimi « MonHete « Incdrcare « Nabijeni « ®éption

FE . 5 - 758 - BB - Mengisi daya - fdsenia - Sac

sedll e+ NPYD

WITHNO WITH
EARPIECE INSIDE ~ EARPIECE INSIDE




8 CHARGING

DK Uden gretelefon i
Med gretelefon i

DE Ohne eingesteckte Ohrhérer
Mit eingesteckten Ohrhérer

ES Sin auriculares en el interior
Con los auriculares en el
interior

Fl Ei kuuloketta sisdlla
Kuuloke sisélla

FR Sans oreillette a I'intérieur
Avec une oreillette a
l'intérieur

IT Senza auricolari all'interno
Con auricolari all'interno

NL Zonder oortelefoon
Met oortelefoon

NO Uten greplugg inni
Med greplugg inni

PL Bez zatozonej stuchawki
Ze stuchawkq zatozong

PT Sem auscultador intra-
auricular no interior
Com auscultador intra-
auricular no interior

RU bBes HaywHMKa BHYTpN
C HaylWHIUKOM BHYTPY

SE Utan horlurar inuti
Med hérlurar inuti
BS Bez sludalica unutra
Sa slusalicama unutra
HR Bez slusalice unutra
Sa slusalicom unutra
BA Bez slusalice unutra
Sa slusalicom unutra
EE Kérvaklapid ei ole
Uhendatud
Kérvaklapid on Ghendatud
LV Bez austinam iekspusé
Ar austindm iekdpusé
L

=

Kai jdedama ausiné nejdéta
Kai jdedama ausiné jdéta

SK Bez sluchadla vo vnutri
Zo sluchadlom vo vnutri

Sl

Brez vstavljenih slusalk
Z vstavljenimi slusalkami
TR icinde kulaklik olmadan
Iginde kulaklik ile
AL Pa kufjen brenda
Me kufjen brenda
MK bBes3 cnywanka BHaTpe
Co cnywarnka BHaTpe

RO Fdrd cascd in interior
Cu cascd in interior
CZ Bez udniho sluchatka uvniti
S udnim sluchdtkem uvniti
EL Xwpig akouoTIKO péoa
MEe T0 aKoUOTIKG péca
IP AVIRVAGHBOEEA
AYRVEEDBDET
KO 0[ofm| A gis
ojojmA g
CN EmREEM
EEEEA
TW BB E
MEFEER
ID Tanpa earpiece di dalamnya
Dengan earpiece di
dalamnya
TH isiyiednatu
fiyadnatu
VN Khéng c6 tai nghe bén trong
C6 tai nghe bén trong
D091 PN XYY HE
D92 MK DY
sl 331 dslow 3525 pas 2o AR
S5 531 delow 3975 g
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Turn the earpieces backwards when
slotted in your ears to find the most
optimal wear position for advanced
touch controls - the AKG logo should be
horizontal when worn.




9 PERFECT FIT

DK Drej gretelefoner bagud, nar

de sidder i grerne, for at finde
den mest optimale position for
avanceret bergringsbetjening
- AKG-logoet skal veere
vandret, nar de anvendes.

Drehen Sie die Ohrhorer
nach hinten, wenn sie in
den Ohren sitzen, um die
optimale Trageposition

fiir die modernen Touch-
Bedienelemente zu finden
- das AKG-Logo sollte beim
Tragen horizontal sein.

Gira los auriculares hacia
atrdas después de introducirlos
en los oidos hasta encontrar
la posicién 6ptima para
llevarlos y usar los controles
tactiles avanzados. Al
llevarlos puestos, el logotipo
de AKG deberia quedar en
posicion horizontal.

Kierrd kuulokenappeja
taaksepdin kun ne ovat
korvillasi, jotta I6ydat
parhaan kdyttéasennon
hipaisus&dtimille - AKG-logon
tulee olla pystysuorassa, kun
kaytat kuulokkeita.

Tournez les oreillettes vers
I'arriére lorsque vous les
insérez dans vos oreilles afin
de trouver la position de port
optimale pour les commandes
tactiles avancées - le logo
AKG doit étre horizontal
lorsqu'elles sont portées.

Ruota gli auricolari all'indietro
una volta inseriti nelle
orecchie per trovare la
posizione ottimale per i
comandi touch avanzati - il
logo AKG dovrebbe essere

in orizzontale quando gli
auricolari sono indossati.

Draai de oortelefoons naar
achteren wanneer ze in de
oren zitten om de optimale
draagpositie te vinden voor
geavanceerde touch controls -
het AKG-logo moet horizontaal
zijn tijdens het dragen.

NO Drei grepluggene bakover

ndr de sitter i grene dine for &
finne den beste passformen
for avansert bergringskontroll
- AKG-logoen skal vcere
horisontal nar den brukes.

PL Po umieszczeniu stuchawek w

uszach odwrdc je do tytu, aby
ustali¢ optymalne potozenie
dla zaawansowanego
sterowania dotykiem - po
zatozeniu logo AKG powinno
byé w pozycji poziomej

Rode os auscultadores intra-
auriculares para tras quando
encaixados nos ouvidos para
encontrar a melhor posigdo
de utilizagéo para controlos
tateis avangados - o logétipo
da AKG deve estar na
horizontal quando utilizados.

MoBepHUTe HayWHUKM

Ha3ag, uTobbl HaUTH
ONTUMANbHOE NONOXeHNe ANA
VICNONb30BaHNA PACIIMPEHHOTO
YNpaB/IeHNs C NOMOLbIO
NPUKOCHOBEHMIA — noroTun
AKG ponxeH pacnonaratbca
TOPU30HTANIHO MPU HOWWIEHNN.

Vénd hérlurarna bakét nar
de sitter i Sronen fér att
hitta optimal passform fér
avancerade pekkontroller
- AKG:s logotyp bér vara
horisontell vid anvdndning



BS Slusalice okrenite prema
naprijed kad su postavljene
u usima kako biste pronasli
najoptimalniji polozaj
nosenja naprednih kontrola
na dodir - AKG logotip mora
biti vodoravno kada se nosi.

HR Kad su umetci u usima
okrecite slusalice prema
naprijed kako biste pronasli
najoptimalniji polozaj nosenja
za naprednije naredbe
dodira - kada se nosi, AKG
logotip mora biti vodoravan.

BA Slusalice okrenite unazad
kad su stavljene u usi kako
biste pronasli najoptimalniji
poloZaj nosenja za napredne
kontrole na dodir - AKG
logotip mora biti vodoravan
kada se nosi.

EE Kui kérvaklapid on

kérvas, keerake need
tagurpidi, et leida
tdiustatud puutetundlikele
juhtnuppudele optimaalseim
kandmisasend. AKG logo
peaks kandes olema
horisontaalses asendis.

v

L

SK

Sl

=

Griezot austinas atpakal,
pagrieziet tas ausis ta,

lai atrastu optimaldko
nodiluma poziciju
uzlabotajam skarienvadibas
iericém - AKG logotipam
lietosanas laika jabat
horizontdla virziena.

Isidéje ausines j ausis,
pasukite atgal, kad
atrastumeéte optimaliausiq
dévejimo padétj isplétiniams
lieCiamiesiems valdikliams

— AKG logotipas dévint turi
bati horizontalus.

Po zasunuti do usi otocte
sluchadld dozadu, aby

ste nasli najoptimalnejsiu
polohu nosenia pre pokrocilé
dotykové ovladdanie - AKG
logo by malo pri noseni byt v
horizontdlnej polohe.

Ko vstavite slusalke, jih
zavrtite nazaj, da najdete
najbolji polozaj za nosenje
za napredno upravljanje na
dotik - pri nogenju bi moral
biti logotip AKG vodoraven.

PERFECT FIT 9

TR Gelismis dokunmatik
kontrollerin en uygun
konumunu bulmak igin,
kulakliklart kulaklariniza
yerlesmis durumdayken geriye
dogru gevirin. Takildigi zaman
AKG logosu yatay olmalidir.

AL Kthejini kufjet mbrapsht kur
i keni futur né veshé pér té
gjetur pozicionin mé té miré
pér kontrollet e avancuara
me prekje - logoja AKG
duhet té jeté horizontale kur
éshté veshur.

MK TypHerte ru cnywankuTe HaHasag
Kora ke rv cTasuTe BO ywure 3a
1 ja HajneTe HajonTumanHaTa
no3uumja 3a HanpepHuTe
KOHTPO/W Ha 0NN AOAeKa
HocuTe - noroto AKG Tpeba Aa
61ie XOPU3OHTANIHO KOra Ce HOCaT.

RO Rotiti invers cdstile in
urechea dvs. pentru a gasi
pozitia cea mai confortabild
pentru purtare pentru
comenzile tactile avansate
- logoul AKG ar trebui sa fie
orizontal cénd castile sunt
purtate.

9



9 PERFECT FIT

CZ Stacenim udnich sluchatek
smérem dozadu, kdyz je
mdte zastréeny v usich,
muZzete najit nejoptimalnéjsi
polohu pro pokrogilé
dotykové ovladani - logo
AKG by mé&lo byt pfi noseni
vodorovné.

EL TUpiOTE Ta AKOUOTIKA TPOG Tat

miow oTav gival TomoBeTnpéva

0Ta auTid oag, yla va Bpeite

N BéNtiotn Béon, yia va

XPNOIHOTIOOETE TOV

TIPONYHEVO £AEYXO QNG - TO

Moyotumo AKG Ba mpémet

va givat opi{6vTio 6Tav Ta

POPATE.

WEICRER. A VR Kz

#aICHLEILTZyFIV MO

—IUCRERMEERLETLE

L<EE TN 2 EAREDAKGO

THKFICBRDET,

KO 13 E{X| ZAES0| Mot 28
SIXE HoH oojnjAS
8ot 3 X2 2 FLct
A8 Al AKG 211 +=Ho|ofof
gk

J

R

CN AR EHES, EFEAEER
o, REEFERMBAL, FE
SFRE - B AKG #REER
ZRKFH

TW EEMENERARREA%E
o, RIRE SR EEERE
BT —{REE AKG 1R
SEREARERKT,

ID Putar earpiece ke belakang
ketika dimasukkan ke dalam
telinga untuk menemukan
posisi paling optimal terkait
kontrol sentuh tingkat lanjut
- logo AKG harus horizontal
ketika dikenakan.

TH s ludnamadadis Td lusimiie
wsnunsmsana ldfiaunaiian
dmsusuumuanssdndadu
3 - Tald AKG siosag Tusinumia
wnounaamld

VN Xoay tai nghe vé phia sau khi xo
vao tai dé tim vi tri deo tSi uu
nhat cho diéu khién cam ting
néng cao - biéu tugng AKG phai
nam ngang khi deo.

ANRY MNKY MPINKA N 2D HE
IR K1XNY ° T2 DPINKA NTIY
YaNn Mpa2 Mavnn nnann
% AKG bw mbn - omTpnnn
NTIYN NY2°paIx 2802 MY

& lamssy wie Gl J] 0391 SOlelow iy o3 AR
polisd a3l o5 91 gds slea] dol g sl
Sled 055 O camy = deadal] puallly Soll
s e s AKG



PERFECT FIT: COMPLY™ FOAM TIPS 10

Perfekt fit: Comply™ skumpuder « Perfekte Passform: Comply™ Schaumstoffstpsel
Ajuste perfecto: puntas de espuma Comply™ + Téydellinen istuvuus: Comply™ -korvasovittimet

Adaptation parfaite : embouts en mousse Comply™ « Vestibilita perfetta Insertiin spugna Comply™

Perfect Fit: Comply™ schuim tips « Perfekt passfor: Comply™-skumtips « Doskonate dopasowanie: Wskazéwki dot. pianki Comply™
Ajuste perfeito: AlImofadas em espuma Comply™ « W, nocayka: nop Comply™
Prefekt passform: Comply™ skumspetsar - Savrseno pristajanje: Comply™ pjenaste bubice

Savreno pristajanje: Pjenasti vrhovi Comply™ - Savrseno prilagodeno: Spuzvasti vrhovi Comply™

Perfect Fit: Comply™ vahuotsad - Lieliski piemérots: Comply™ putu uzgali - Ideali forma: Comply™ putplaséio galiukai
Perfektne sedia: Comply™ penové vankusiky « Popolno prileganje: Comply™ penasti nastavki

Mikemmel Uyum: ™ Képtik uglart ile uyumludur « Puthitje perfekte: Maja sfungjeri Comply™

CosplueHo oaroapa: Comply™ BpBOBY ot NeHa + Potrivire perfectd: Varfuri din spumé Comply™

Dokonale padne: P&nové $picky Comply™ - Tékeia epappoyr: Comply™ pagapdkia « SBAEER: Comply 74— LF YT
BB Comply™ & © - SEEME : Comply™ BREEE - TXlE AREER

Pas Sempurna: Foam tip Comply™ « anawai: anyaTws Comply™ « Viia khit: Dém bot bién Comply™

Comply™ il Glelodl kil Jib) 2=z « ™Comply NOD MM :NNYWM NARNN




11 MANUAL: REBOOT

Manuel: Hard nulstilling - Anleitung: Harter Reset - Manual: restablecimiento completo

Kayttdopas: Palautus alkuasetuksiin - Manuel : réinitialisation matérielle - Manuale: Reset - Handmatig: Harde reset
Manuell: Hard tilbakestilling « Tryb reczny: Reset sprzetowy « Manual: Reinicio forcado « BpyuHyto: )ecTkuii c6poc
Manuellt: Hard &terstdlining « Ruéno: Tesko resetovanije « Ruéno: Tvrdo resetiranje « Ruéno: Totalni reset
Manuaalne: Tehaseseadete Idhtestamine « Rokasgramata: Cietd atiestatiSana « Rankinis: Gamykliniai nustatymai
Manudline: Tvrdy restart - Roéno: Ponastavitev » Maniel: Hard Reset - Manual: Rivendosje e ashpér

PauHo: XapzBepcKo peceTuparbe « Manual: Resetare hardware « Manudini: Tvrdy reset - Xeipokivnta: levikr emavagopd
FH:N—FUEyh - 25 1E 2|4 . F) FBHEE - F8:BER - Manual: Pengaturan Ulang Keras

wuwra: RidadudBusiu « Tha cong: Khoi phuc ciing cai dat
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MANUAL: PAIRING LEFT & RIGHT EARPIECES 12

Manuel: Parring af venstre og hgjre gretelefon - Anleitung: Koppeln der linken und rechten Ohrhérer

Manual: emparejamiento de los auriculares izquierdo y derecho « Kdyttéopas: Vasemman ja oikean kuulokkeen parittaminen
Manuel : jumelage des oreillettes gauche & droite - Manuale: Abbinamento auricolari destro e sinistro

Handmatig: Linker- en rechter oortelefoons koppelen + Manuell: Sammenkobling av hayre og venstre greplugg
Tryb reczny: Parowanie lewej i prawej stuchawki  Manual: Emparelhar os auscultadores intra-auriculares esquerdo e direito
BpyuHyto: conpsieHue 1eBoro 1 Npasoro HaywHWkos « Manuellt: Parkoppla Vanster och Hoger hérlurar

Rucno: Uparivanje lijeve i desne slusalice « Ru¢no: Uparivanje lijeve i desne sludalice « Ru¢no: Uparivanje leve i desne slusalice
Manuaalne: Vasaku ja parema kérvaklapi paaristamine « Rokasgramata: Kreiso un labo austinu savienosana pari
Rankinis: Kairiosios ir desiniosios ausiniy siejimas « Manudine: Parovanie favého a pravého sluchadla

Rocno: Seznanjanje leve in desne slusalke - Mantel: Eslestirme, Sol & Sag kulaklik - Manual: Ciftimi i kufjes majtas dhe djathtas
PayHo: CnapyBarbe Ha ieBaTa 1 lecHaTa ciywarka - Manual: Asocierea cdstilor dreaptd si stanga

Manudl arovani levého a pravého udniho sluchdatka « Xelpokivnta: Zeb&n aplotepol & Se€lol akouoTikoy
FEAVRVEARGEERTT - +8: S 0[0j0|A Ho{R « Fah: ERAMFMENEY - F8: EREEER
Manual: Menyambungkan earpiece Kiri & Kanan « uswa: dugyedhoduem « Tha cong: Ghép ndi tai nghe tréi & phai
S redly adl O3 elow G181 1g3 * AN IRDW MDNR TINX 0T
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Driver size: 8.2 mm

« Frequency response: 10 Hz - 20 kHz

« Impedance: 16 ohms

- Sensitivity: 96 dB,

/1mW @1kHz
Bluetooth transmitted power: <13 dBm
Bluetooth transmitted modulation: GFSK,
/4 DOQPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth frequency:

2.402 GHz - 2.480 GHz

Bluetooth profiles: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

spL

« Bluetooth version: 5.0
+ Audio codec format: AAC, SBC
« Headset battery type: Coin cell battery -

S5mA/37V

Charging case battery type: Polymer Li-ion
Battery - 220 mA / 37V

Charging time: 2 hours

Music play time with BT on: Up to 6 hours
(earpiece only)

Earpiece: 7.7 g / pc (15.4 g combined)

+ Charging case: 65 g

DK: SPECIFIKATIONER

SPECIFICATIONS 14

Driverstgrrelse: 8,2 mm
Frekvensomrdade: 10 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedans: 16 ohm

Fglsomhed: 96 dB, /1 mW @ 1 kHz

Bluetooth-sendeeffekt: <13 dBm

Bluetooth-overfgrt modulation: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth-frekvens: 2,402-2,480 GHz

Bluetooth-profiler: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Bluetooth-version: 5.0
Audio-codec-format: AAC, SBC

Batteritype til hovedtelefoner:
Mgntcellebatteri - 55 mA / 3,7 V

Batteritype for opladningsboks: Polymer
Li-ion batteri - 220 mA / 3,7V

Opladningstid: 2 timer
Musikafspilningstid med BT aktiveret: Op til
6 timer (kun gretelefon)

Dretelefon: 7,7 g/stk. (samlet 15,4 g)
Opladningsboks: 65 g




14 SPECIFICATIONS

DE: TECHNISCHE DATEN

TreibergréBe: 8,2 mm

Frequenzbereich: 10 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedanz: 16 Ohm

Empfindlichkeit: 96 dBg, /1 mW bei 1 kHz
Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung: <13dBm

Bluetooth-Ubertragungsmodulation: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth-Frequenz: 2,402 - 2,480 GHz

Bluetooth-Profile: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP VLS

Bluetooth-Version: 5.0
Audio-Codec-Formate: AAC, SBC

Headset-Akkutyp: Knopfzellenbatterie —
S5mA/37V

Ladebox-Akkutyp: Li-lonen-Polymer-Akku
-220mAh /37V)

Ladezeit: 2 Stunden

Musikwiedergabezeit mit eingeschaltetem
BT: Bis zu 6 Stunden (nur Ohrhérer)

Ohrhérer: 7,7 g / Stiick (15,4 g kombiniert)
Ladebox: 65 g

ES: ESPECIFICACIONES

Tamano de la unidad: 8,2 mm
Intervalo de frecuencias: 10 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedancia: 16 Ohm

- Sensibilidad: 96 dB,, /L mW a 1 kHz

Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth: <13 dBm
Modulacién del transmisor Bluetooth:
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

+ Frecuencia de Bluetooth: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz

Perfiles de Bluetooth: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

« Versién Bluetooth: 5.0

Formatos de cédec de audio: AAC, SBC

« Tipo de bateria de los auriculares: pila de

botén: 55 mA/3,7 V

Tipo de bateria del estuche de

carga: Bateria de ion-litio polimérica:
220 mA/3,7V

Tiempo de carga: 2 horas

Tiempo de reproduccién de musica con
Bluetooth activado: hasta 6 horas (solo
auriculares)

Auriculares: 7,7 g cada uno (154 g
combinados)

Estuche de carga 65 g



Fl: TEKNISET TIEDOT

Kuuloke-elementin koko: 8,2 mm

« Taajuusvaste: 10 Hz - 20 kHz

« Impedanssi: 16 ohmia

+ Herkkyys: 96 dB, /1mW @ 1kHz

« Bluetooth-ldhettimen teho: <13 dBm
Bluetooth-Idhettimen modulaatio: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Bluetooth-Idhettimen taajuus:

2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Bluetooth-profiilit: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Bluetooth-versio: 5.0
Aénikoodekin muoto: AAC, SBC

Kuulokkeiden akkutyyppi: Nappikenno -
SSmA/37V

« Latausrasian akkutyyppi: Litium-ioni
polymeeriakku - 220 mA / 3,7V

+ Latausaika: 2 tuntia

« Musiikin soittoaika BT pddilld: Jopa 6 tuntia
(vain kuulokkeet)

+ Kuuloke: 7.7 g / kpl (yhdessd 15,4 Q)

Latauskotelo: 65 g

SPECIFICATIONS 14

FR: CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
Taille de haut-parleur : 8,2 mm

Réponse en fréquence : 10 Hz - 20 kHz
Impédance : 16 ohms

Sensibilité : 96 dB,,, /1 mW & 1kHz
Puissance de I'émetteur Bluetooth : <13 dBm
Modulation de I'émetteur Bluetooth : GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Fréquences du Bluetooth :
2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz

Profils Bluetooth : HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP VLS

Version Bluetooth : 5.0
Formats de codecs audio : AAC, SBC

Type de batterie du casque : batterie
bouton - 55 mA / 3,7V

Type de batterie du boitier chargeur :
batterie li-ion polymére - 220 mA / 3,7V
Temps de charge : 2 heures

« Autonomie de lecture BT actif : jusqu'a
6 heures (oreillette seule)

Oreillette : 7,7 g / piéce (15,4 g combinées)
Boitier chargeur: 65 g




13 SPECIFICATIONS

IT: SPECIFICHE

« Dimensione del driver: 8,2 mm

+ Risposta in frequenza: 10 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedenza: 16 ohm

Sensibilita: 96 dBg,, /1 mW @ 1kHz
Potenza trasmessa via Bluetooth: <13 dBm

Modulazione della trasmissione Bluetooth:
GFSK, /4 DOQPSK, 8DPSK

Frequenza Bluetooth: 2,402 GHz -

2,480 GHz

Profili Bluetooth: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Versione Bluetooth: 5.0

Codec audio supportati: AAC, SBC

Tipo di batteria della cuffia: Batteria a
bottone - 55 mA / 3.7V

Tipo di batteria custodia con caricatore:
Batteria ai polimeri di litio - 220 mA / 3,7V
Tempo di ricarica: 2 ore

Autonomia in riproduzione con BT attivo:
Fino ad 6 ore (solo auricolari)

Auricolari: 7,7 g cad, (15,4 g in totale)
Custodia di ricarica: 65 g

NL: SPECIFICATIES

« Afmeting driver: 8,2 mm
Frequentierespons: 10 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedantie: 16 ohms

+ Gevoeligheid: 96 dBg, /1mW @ 1kHz
Bluetooth zendvermogen: <13 dBm

Bluetooth zendmodulatie: GFSK,
/4 DOQPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth frequentie:

2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Bluetooth-profielen: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Bluetooth-versie: 5.0
Audiocodec-indeling: AAC, SBC

Type batterij headset: Knoopcelbatterij -
S5mA/37V

Batterijtype oplaadhouder: Polymeer Li-ion
batterij- 220 mA / 3,7V

» Oplaadtijd: 2 uur
Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan: Tot 6 uur
(alleen oortelefoon)

+ Oortelefoon: 7,7 g / pc (15,4 g gecombineerd)
+ Oplaadhouder: 65 g



NO: SPESIFIKASJONER

« Driverstgrrelse: 8,2 mm

« Frekvensrespons: 10 Hz - 20 kHz

+ Impedans: 16 ohm

Fglsomhet: 96 dB_,, / 1 mW @ 1 kHz
Bluetooth-overfgrt strgm: <13 dBm

- Bluetooth-overfgrt modulasjon: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth-frekvens 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz

Bluetooth-profiler: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Bluetooth-versjon: 5.0
+ Audio-kodekformat AAC, SBC

Hodetelefonens batteritype:
Myntcellebatteri - 55 mA / 3,7 V

Ladeetuiets batteritype: Polymer Li-ion-
batteri - 220 mA / 3,7V

+ Ladetid 2 timer

+ Musikkavspillingstid med BT pd: Opptil
6 timer (kun greplugg)

Preplugg 7.7 g / stk (15,4 g kombinert)
Ladeetui: 65 g

spL

PL: DANE TECHNICZNE

SPECIFICATIONS 13

Rozmiar przetwornika: 8,2 mm

Pasmo przenoszenia: 10 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedancja: 16 oméw

Efektywnosc: 96 dBg,, /1 mW przy 1kHz
Moc nadawania Bluetooth: <13 dBm
Modulacja nadawania Bluetooth: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Czestotliwos¢ Bluetooth:

2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz

Profile Bluetooth: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Wersja Bluetooth: 5.0

Format kodekéw audio: AAC, SBC

Typ baterii do stuchawek: Bateria
pastylkowa - 55 mA / 3,7V

Typ baterii do pokrowca tadujgcego:
Bateria polimerowa litowo-jonowa -
220mA/37V

Czas tadowania: 2 h

Czas odtwarzania muzyki z wigczong
funkcjq Bluetooth: Do 6 h odstuchu (tylko
stuchawka)

Stuchawka: 7,7 g / szt. (15,4 g razem)
Pokrowiec tadujqcy: 65 g




13 SPECIFICATIONS

PT: ESPECIFICAGOES

« Tamanho do controlador: 8,2 mm

Resposta de frequéncia: 10 Hz-20 KHz
Impedéancia: 16 ohms

Sensibilidade: 96 dBg,, /1 MW a1 kHz
Poténcia de transmissdo Bluetooth: <13 dBm
Modulagao da transmisséo Bluetooth:
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

« Frequéncias de Bluetooth:

2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz

Perfis de Bluetooth: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Versdo Bluetooth: 5.0

Formato de codec de dudio: AAC, SBC

Tipo de bateria dos auscultadores: Bateria
de célula tipo moeda - 55 mA/3,7 V

Tipo de bateria do estojo de carregamento:
Bateria de polimero de ides de litio -

220 mA/3,7V

Tempo de carga: 2 horas

+ Tempo de reprodugdo de musica com BT ligado:
Até 6 horas (auscultador intra-auricular)
Auscultador intra-auricular: 7,7 g/unidade
(15,4 g em conjunto)

Estojo de carregamento: 65 g

RU: TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKN

Paszmep membpaHbl: 8,2 Mm

YacroTHas xapakTepuctika: 10 Iy — 20 Kry
MmnegaHc: 16 Om

YysctBuTenbHocTb: 96 Ab, /1 MBT npu 1 Kry
MouHocTb Bluetooth-nepepartuuka: <13 ob/mMBT
Mopaynsauua Bluetooth-nepepatuvika: GFSK,

/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Yacrora Bluetooth: 2,402 KIy - 2,480 Ky
Mpodunu Bluetooth: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V1.5

Bepcus Bluetooth: 5.0
®opmart ayanokopeka: AAC, SBC

« Tvn akKyMyNnATOpa rapHUTYpbI: AKKYMyNATOP

Tvna “tabnetka’— 55 mMA /3,7 B

Tun akkymynatopa 3apsaHoro gy tnsapa:
MonvMepHbIN NNTUIA-MOHHBI aKKyMyNnaTop —
220mA/3,78B

Bpemsa 3apsagku: 2 vaca

Bpems BOCNpON3BeAeHMA My3blKi C
BKJIIO4YEHHbIM BT: [lo 6 4acoB (ToNbKO HayLWHWK)
Bec HaywHWKoB: 7,7 T Kaxabiii (15,4 r BMecTe)
Bec 3apagHoro ¢pymnapa: 65 r



SE: SPECIFIKATIONER

Storlek p& hégtalarelement: 8,2 mm
+ Frekvensdtergivning: 10 Hz - 20 kHz
+ Impedans: 16 ohm

+ Kanslighet: 96 dB, /1 mW @ 1 kHz

+ Bluetooth-sdndarens effekt: <13 dBm

Bluetooth-scéndarens modulering: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth-frekvens:

2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Bluetooth-profiler: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Bluetooth-version: 5.0
Ljudkodekformat: AAC, SBC

Hérlurarnas batterityp: Myntcellsbatteri -
SSmA/37V

+ Laddningsetuits batterityp: Polymer
litiumjonbatteri 220 mAh / 3,7 V

+ Laddningstid: 2 timmar

+ Uppspelningstid med BT pé: Upp till
6 timmar (endast horlur)

+ Horlur: 7,7 g / del (15,4 g kombinerat)

Laddningsetui: 65 g

SPECIFICATIONS 13

BS: SPECIFIKACIJE

Veli¢ina upravljackog programa: 8,2 mm
Odgovor frekvencije: 10 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedansa: 16 ohma

Osijetljivost: 96 dB, /1 mW nal kHz
Napajanje putem Bluetootha: <13 dBm

Modulacija putem Bluetootha: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth frekvencija:

2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz

Bluetooth profili: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Bluetooth verzija: 5.0
« Format audio kodeka: AAC, SBC

Tip baterije slusalica: Dugmasta baterija -
S5mA/37V

Tip baterije kutije za punjenje: Polimerna
Li-jonska baterija - 220 mA / 3,7 V
Vrijeme punjenja: 2 sata

Vrijeme reprodukcije muzike uz ukljucen
Bluetooth: Do 6 sati (samo u bubici)
Bubica: 7,7 g / kom. (zajedno 15,4 g)

Kutija za punjenje: 65 g




13 SPECIFICATIONS

HR: TEHNICKA SVOJSTVA

« Veli¢ina upravljackog programa: 8,2 mm
Odaziv na frekvenciju: 10 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedancija: 16 oma

Osijetljivost: 96 dBg,, /1 mW pri1kHz
Prijenosna snaga Bluetootha: <13 dBm

Prijenosna modulacija Bluetootha: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Frekvencija Bluetootha:
2.402 GHz - 2,480 GHz

Bluetooth profili: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Inacica Bluetootha: 5.0

Format zvuénog kodeka: AAC, SBC
Vrsta baterije slusalica: Baterija u obliku
novéi¢a - 55 mA/3,7 V

Vrsta baterije za punjenje: Polimerska litij-
ionska baterija - 220 mA/3,7V

Vrijeme punjenja: 2 sata

Vrijeme reprodukcije glazbe s ukljucenim
BT-om: Do 6 sati (samo slusalica)
Slugalica: 7,7 g/kom (15,4 g kombinirano)
Futrola za punjenje: 65 g

BA: SPECIFIKACIJE

« Veli¢ina zvuénika: 8,2 mm

« Odziv frekvencije: 10 Hz - 20 kHz

« Otpornost: 16 ohm

+ Osetljivost: 96 dB, /1 mW @ 1kHz
Prenosna snaga Bluetooth-a: <13 dBm

Prenosna modulacija Bluetooth-a: GFSK,
/4 DOQPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth frekvencija:

2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz

Bluetooth profili: HFP V1,6, A2DP V1,3,

AVRCP V15

Bluetooth verzija: 5.0

« Format audio kodeka: AAC, SBC

Vrsta baterije za slusalice: Dugme baterija

-55mA /37V

« Vrsta baterije za punjac: Polimerna litij-
jonska baterija - 220 mA /3,7 V

» Vreme punjenja: 2 ¢asa

« Vrijeme reprodukcije muzike sa uklju¢enim
Bluetooth-om: Do 6 ¢asova (samo slusalice)

+ Slusalice: 7,7 g / komad (15,4 g kombinovano)

Punjac: 65 g



EE: TEHNILISED KIRJELDUSED

Draiveri suurus: 8,2 mm

+ Sageduskarakteristik: 10 Hz - 20 kHz

« Takistus: 16 oomi

- Tundlikkus: 96 dB,, /1MW @ 1kHz

+ Bluetoothi edastatav véimsus: <13 dBm

Bluetoothi edastatav modulatsioon: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetoothi sagedus:

2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz

Bluetoothi profiilid: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Bluetoothi versioon: 5.0
Helikoodeki vorming: AAC, SBC

Kérvaklappide aku tlilp: Mindipatarei -
SSmA/37V

« Laadimiskorpuse aku tidp: Poliimeer Li-ion
aku- 220 mA / 3,7V

+ Laadimisaeg: 2 tundi

+ Muusika esitamise aeg, kui BT on sisse
ltlitatud: Kuni 6 tundi (ainult kérvaklapid)

+ Korvaklapid: 7,7 g / pc (15,4 g kobineeritult)
Laadimiskorpus: 65 g.

SPECIFICATIONS 13

LV: SPECIFIKACIJAS

« Draivera izméri: 8.2 mm

« Frekvences reakcija: 10 Hz - 20 kHz
Pretestiba: 16 omi

Jutigums: 96 dB;, /1 mW @ 1kHz
Bluetooth parraidita jauda: <13 dBm

Bluetooth parraiditad moduldcija: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth frekvence:

2.402 GHz - 2.480 GHz

Bluetooth profili: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Bluetooth versija: 5.0

Audio kodeka formats: AAC, SBC

Austinu bateriju tips: monétu baterija -
SSmA/37V

» Ladésanas korpusa baterijas tips: Poliméru
litija jonu bateriju - 220 mA / 3.7 V
Uzlcdes laiks: 2 stundas

Mazikas atskanosanas laiks, izmantojot BT:
lidz 6 stundam (tikai austindm)

Austinas: 7.7 g / pc (15.4 g kopd)
Ladésanas kopuss: 65 g




13 SPECIFICATIONS

LT: SPECIFIKACIJOS

« Tvarkyklés dydis: 8,2 mm

Daznio atsakas: 10 Hz - 20 kHz

Varza: 16 omai

Jautrumas: 96 dBg, /1 mW esant 1kHz
.Bluetooth” perduodama galia: <13 dBm
.Bluetooth” perduodama moduliacija:
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

.Bluetooth” daznis: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz

.Bluetooth” profiliai: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

.Bluetooth” versija: 5.0

Garsinio kodeko formatas: AAC, SBC
Ausiniy baterijos tipas: Diskiné baterija -
S5mA/37V

lkrovimo déklo akumuliatoriaus tipas: Licio
Jjony polimery akumuliatorius - 220 mA
/37V

lkrovimo laikas: 2 valandos

Muzikos grojimo laikas jjungus BT: Iki 6 val.
(tik ausinés)

Ausiné: 7,7 g / vnt. (15,4 g kartu)

Ikrovimo déklas: 65 g

SK: TECHNICKE UDAJE

- Velkost drivera: 8,2 mm
Frekvencnd odozva: 10 Hz - 20 kHz

« Celkovy odpor: 16 ohmov

- Citlivost: 96 dBg,, /1mW @1kHz
Bluetooth prendsany vykon: <13 dBm

Bluetooth prend$and moduldcia: GFSK,

/4 DOQPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth frekvencia:

2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz

Bluetooth profily: HFP V1,6, A2DP V1,3,

AVRCP V15

Bluetooth verzia: 5.0

Format audio kodeku: AAC, SBC

Typ batérie slichadiel: Gombikovd batéria

-55mA/37V

« Typ batérie nabijacieho puzdra:
Polymérova Li-ion batéria - 220 mA / 3,7 V

- Cas nabijania: 2 hodiny

+ Cas prehravania hudby zo zapnutym BT: Az
do 6 hodin (len sluchadlo)

+ Sluchadlo: 7,7 g / pc (15,4 g kombinované)

Nabijacie puzdro: 65 g



SI: TEHNICNI PODATKI

« Velikost zvocnika: 8,2 mm

Frekvencno obmocgje: 10 Hz - 20 kHz

« Impedanca: 16 ohm

Obéutljivost: 96 dBg,, /1MW @ 1kHz

« Moc prenosa prek Bluetooth: <13 dBm
Modulacija prenosa prek Bluetooth: GFSK,
/4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

« Frekvenca Bluetooth:

2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz

Profili Bluetooth: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Razlic¢ica Bluetooth: 5.0

Oblika zapisa zvo¢nega kodeka: AAC, SBC
Vrsta baterije za slusalke Gumbasta
baterija - 55mA/ 3,7V

« Vrsta baterije ohisja za polnjenje: Polimerna
Li-ionska baterija - 220 mA / 3,7 V.

Cas polnjenja: 2 uri

- Cas predvajanja glasbe z vkljuéeno
povezavo Bluetooth: Do 6 ur (samo
slusalke)

Slualke: 7,7 g/kos (15,4 g par)

+ Ohisje za polnjenje: 65 g

SPECIFICATIONS 13

TR: TEKNIK OZELLIKLER

« Siricl boyutu: 8,2 mm

Frekans Tepkisi: 10 Hz - 20 kHz
Direng: 16 ohm

Hassasiyet: 96 dB,,, /1 mW @ 1 kHz
Bluetooth iletilen glg: <13 dBm

Bluetooth verici modilasyonu: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth frekansi: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz

Bluetooth profilleri: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Bluetooth strimu: 5.0
Ses kodek bigimi: AAC, SBC
Kulaklik pil tirt: Digme pil - 55 mA /3.7 V

« Sarj kutusu pil tird: Polimer Li-ion Pil -
220mA/37V

Sarj siresi: 2 saat

BT ile mizik calma siiresi: 6 saate kadar
(sadece kulaklik)

Kulaklik: 7,7 g / adet (15,4 g birlesik)
$arj kutusu: 65 g




13 SPECIFICATIONS

AL: SPECIFIKIME

Madhésia e drajverit: 8,2 mm

Pérgjigja e frekuencés: 10 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedanca: 16 ohm

Ndjeshméria: 96 dB,, /1 mW @ 1kHz
Fugia e transmetuar me Bluetooth: <13 dBm
Modulimi i transmetuar me Bluetooth:
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Frekuenca e Bluetooth:

2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz

Profilet Bluetooth: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP VLS

Versioni i Bluetooth: 5.0

Formati i kodekut audio: AAC, SBC

Lloji i baterisé sé kufjeve: Bateri monedhé
-55mA/37V

Lloji i baterisé sé kasés sé karikimit: Bateri
polimeresh Li-ion - 220 mA / 3,7V

Koha e karikimit: 2 oré

Koha e luajtjes sé muzikés me BT té ndezur:
Deri né 6 oré (vetém kufja)

Kufja: 7.7 g / pc (15,4 g gjithsej)

Kasa e karikimit: 65 g

MK: CMELUOUKALA

« lonemwuHa Ha gBuraten: 8,2 mm

- OpekseHuucku oncer: 10 Hz - 20 kHz

MmnepaHca: 16 oma

YyscTeutenHoct: 96 dBg, /1 mW @ 1 kHz

Bluetooth emutyBaHa mokHoCT: <13 dBm

Bluetooth emutyBaHa mogynauwja: GFSK,

/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

OpekseHumja Ha Bluetooth:

2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz

Mpo¢unu Ha Bluetooth: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,

AVRCP V1.5

Bepauja Ha Bluetooth: 5.0

®opmart Ha ayavo kopek: AAC, SBC

Tun Ha 6atepuja Ha cnywanku: Kenucka

6atepuja Bo popma Ha napnyka - 55 mA /3,7 V

Twn Ha 6aTepuja Ha KyTujaTa 3a MOJHEeHbe:

Monumepcka Li-ion 6atepuja- 220 mA /3,7 V

Bpeme Ha nonHetve: 2 yaca

Bpeme Ha penpoayLiupatbe My3uKa co BKiy4eH

BT: [lo 6 uaca (camo cnywanka)

« Cnywanka: 7.7 g / pc (15.4 g KOM61HMpPaHo)
KyTuja 3a nonxetse: 65 g



RO: SPECIFICATII

« Dimensiune difuzor: 8,2 mm

« Raspuns in frecventd: 10 Hz - 20 kHz

« Impedantd: 16 ohm

+ Sensibilitate: 96 dBg, /1 mW @ 1 kHz

« Puterea transmisd prin Bluetooth: <13 dBm

Modulatia transmis& prin Bluetooth: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Frecventa Bluetooth:

2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz

Profiluri Bluetooth: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,

AVRCP V15

Versiune Bluetooth: 5,0

Format codec audio: AAC, SBC

Tip de baterie casti: Baterie pastild -

55 mA/37V

« Tip carcasd de incdrcare baterie: Baterie
litiu-ion polimer - 220 mA/3,7 V

« Timp de incdrcare: 2 ore

« Timp de redare muzicd cu BT pornit: Pana
la B ore (numai cu cdsti)

- Casti: 7.7 g/buc. (15,4 g impreund)
Carcasd de incdrcare: 65 g

SPECIFICATIONS 13

CZ: SPECIFIKACE

Velikost ovladace: 8,2 mm

Frekvenéni odezva: 10 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedance: 16 Ohm

Citlivost: 96 dB, /1 mW pfilkHz

« Prendseny vykon Bluetooth: <13 dBm

« Prendasend modulace Bluetooth: GFSK,
/4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

Frekvence Bluetooth: 2,402 GHz az
2,480 GHz

Profily Bluetooth: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP VLS

Verze Bluetooth: 5,0

Format audio kodeku: AAC, SBC

Typ baterie sluchdatek: Knoflikovy
monoglanek: 55 mA / 3,7 V

Typ baterie v nabijeci krabicce: Polymerova
lithium-iontovéd baterie: 220 mA/ 3,7V
Doba nabijeni: 2 hodin

Doba prehravani hudby pfi zapnuti BT: AZ
6 hodin (jen usni sluchatka)

Usni sluchatko: 7,7 g / 1ks (15,4 g celkem)
Nabijeci krabicka: 65 g




13 SPECIFICATIONS

EL: MPOAIATPAGEL

« MéyeBog 0dnyou: 8,2 mm

Tuxvotnta amokpong: 10 Hz - 20 kHz
Avtiotaon: 16 ohms

Evaiobnoia: 96 dBg, /1 mW @ 1 kHz

loxug petadoong Bluetooth: <13 dBm
Aapdpewon petddoong Bluetooth: GFSK,
71/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Suyvotnta Bluetooth: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Mpo@i) Bluetooth: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V1.5

‘Ekdoon Bluetooth: 5,0

Mop@n kwikomointr fixou: AAC, SBC
TOmog pmatapiog akouoTikoU: Mmatapia
Koupmi-55mA/3,7V

Tumog unatapiag Orikng opTIong: Mmatapia
TIOAUHEPWV 16VTWV AiBiou - 220 mA /3,7 V
XpOvog @opTIonG: 2 WPES

Aldpkeia avamapaywyng HOUGIKAG Ue To BT
gvepyonoinuévo: Ewg 6 Wpeg (povo yia o
AKOUGTIKO)

AKouoTIkG: 7,7 g / Tuy. (15,4 g padi)

OnKn opTIoNG: 65 g

JIP: {1k

RSAN—H1X:82mm

BB ERRS 1 1 10Hz~20kHz

. AVE—4V2:16Q
HABELANILI96dB,, /ImW@lkHz
Bluetooth3 i b 5> S w4 —H71:<13dBm
BluetoothX IS h 5> Xy & —Z
#:GFSK. /4 DQPSK. 8DPSK
Bluetooth/&i§#4:2.402 GHz~2.480 GHz

Bluetooth 7O 77-(JL:HFP V1.6.A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Bluetooth/\—/3>:5.0

B —F w2 AAC.SBC
TVRIREDNYTU— 81T REVE
H-55mA/3.7V
REBAT—2ON\yFU—21TRUR—UFY
LNyT1)—-220mA/3.7V

FEEER 9265
FRBER A VYRR HRAKICHE,
RB—REARAKIIAFR
YR A EERERT.7g

- BT —RKI65g



KO: Atef

. E2fo|#] 37|: 8.2mm

+ FIR4 S 10Hz~20kHz

. mEA:160

. QL& 96dB, /ImW @ 1kHz

+ Bluetooth &4 £3: <13dBm

- Bluetooth &4 M%: GFSK, i/4DQPSK,
8DPSK

« Bluetooth It 2.402GHz~2.480GHz

+ Bluetooth Z2X: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

+ Bluetooth HH: 5.0

« 2C]2 FH HAL AAC, SBC

- SIEMBIEZ| 8. 21 HIE2| - SSmA/3.7V

- BT Flo|A HiE2| Y. 2|0 2|50|2 HiE{2|
- 220mA/3.7V

o BT AIZh 241z

« BT AM Al S0 XHY AlZE: Z|cH BAIZE
ojojm| Agh

« 0|o{I|A: 7.7g/T|A(F 15.4g)

. £ #0|A: 65g

CN: #A%

- EpEPITR 8.2 mm

« SAEMHRY 110 Hz - 20 kHz

- PB#1:16 ohms

- REE:96 dB,, /1mW @ 1kHz

- IEZFR5$88IH% <13 dBm

- IEZF R 518818 GFSK. 1/4 DQPSK.8DPSK
« IEZFHRER:2.402 GHz - 2.480 GHz

- EIFECEX{F:HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3.

- IEZFhRZR:5.0
- BIYEREIDEIE T AAC.SBC

- FEERIPEEMAR

- FEEERYE):2 By
- FREFEE RAEREE:

« B#:77g/—10154g—8&l)
- FEFIFRI65g
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AVRCP VLS

ElEEithEE  EhH M - S5 mA / 3.7V

BEYEE - 220 mA/ 37V

HKiA 6 /)\B (IREA)




13 SPECIFICATIONS

TW: 55i1&

ERENERRT:8.2 mm

$E[E|AE:10 Hz - 20 kHz

F#1:16 ERiR

BHE 96 dB, /1mW @ LkHz
BEOFEET4INE (<13 dBm

BECF B2 5THEE : GFSK. 1/4-DQPSK. 8DPSK
BETFSEE:2.402 GHz - 2.480 GHz

BFREAE I HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V1.5

BEFhRAS:5.0

B M4RARESEEIN AAC.SBC
E#Eihms NSt -55mA/ 37V
REREHEL:

RLIEETED - 220mA/ 37V
FEWEFRT 2 )\
BESFBARKBSEO B GBS  RoZ 6 )\ (12
FREC#)

Hi#:5@77g(3 154 9)
BR:65g

ID: SPESIFIKASI
- Ukuran driver: 8,2 mm

Respons frekuensi: 10 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedansi: 16 ohm
Sensitivitas: 96 dB_,, /1 mW @ 1 kHz

'SpL

» Daya pancar Bluetooth: <13 dBm

Modulasi transmisi Bluetooth: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

- Frekuensi Bluetooth:

2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz

- Profil Bluetooth: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,

AVRCP V15

- Versi Bluetooth: 5.0

Format kodek audio: AAC, SBC
Jenis baterai headset: Baterai koin -
S55mA/37V

- Jenis baterai casing pengisi daya: Baterai

Polymer Li-ion - 220 mA / 3,7 V

Waktu pengisian daya: 2 jam

Waktu putar musik dengan BT aktif:
Maksimum 6 jam (menggunakan earpiece
saja)

Earpiece: 7,7 g/buah (total 15,4 g)

- Casing pengisi daya: 65 g



TH: diarimuanamaila

wnevadlasines: 8.2 uu.

Fmauauasmni: 10 Hz - 20 kHz

Usinamushuvu: 16 ohms
/1mW @ 1kHz
findsdswasugys: <13 dBm

unuamdfAvdswasugys: GFSK, /4 DQPSK,
8DPSK

Anuduays: 2.402 GHz - 2.480 GHz
djoyaugys: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
nafduvaiugys: 5.0

WoSunnladaidue: AAC, SBC

UsaAnuusinaiyinaNAss: WanasIwaduuy
wabey - 55mA /3.7 V

Ussavuunimedinadmsunsa: Tnawesa-looou -
220mA /37V

nalumsenga: 2 gl

fenasaulna: 96 dB,,,

nanawwaiailaugys: guan 6 9alue (yWaniniu)

wla: 7.7 adn / Bu (:awthwiin 15.4 ns)

inadmsuSa: 65 Nan
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VN: DAC TINH KY THUAT

Kich c& trinh diéu khién: 8,2 mm

Dép tuyén tan s&: 10 Hz - 20 kHz

Trd khang: 16 ohms

D3 nhay: 96 dB,,, /1 mW @ 1 kHz

Cong suat truyén tai Bluetooth: <13 dBm

Diéu bién truyén tai Bluetooth: GFSK,
T1/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Tan s8 Bluetooth: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz

Cau hinh Bluetooth: HFP V1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V1.5

Phién ban Bluetooth: 5.0

Dinh dang b6 ma am thanh: AAC, SBC

Kiéu pin tai nghe: Pin dong xu-55mA/3,7V
Loai pin c6 dé sac:

Pin li-ion polyme - 220 mA / 3,7V

Thdi gian sac: 2 gig

« Thdi gian phét nhac khi bat BT: Lén dén
6iéng (chi tai nghe)

Tai nghe: 7,7 g / pc (15,4 g két hgp)
Désac:65g
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Toprosas mapka
HaanaueHue Toapa
WarotosuTens

CTpaHa npoucxoxaeHns
Wmnoptep B Poccuio

lapaHTUiHBIA Nnepuoa

WHdopmaums o cepBUCHbIX LiEHTpax :

Cpok crnyx6bl

Tosap cepTuduumMpoBaH
[ara npoussoacTea

HAL

: [ata YCTPOVACTBA C no Asym 6)
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: AKG

Monb3oBaTensCkue HayLHUKN

XapmaH UK 7]

CLUA, 06901 KoHHeKmer. rCTaMdJOD/:l, ATnauTuk CTpm 400, ocpmc 1500
Kutain

000 “CamcyHr AnekTporuke Pyc Komnanu”, Poccuiickas ®eaepauvsi,
123242, r. Mocksa, HoBuHckuin 6ynbBap, A. 31, nomelenue 1, 2.

2ropa
www.samsung.com/ru Ten. 8-800-555-5555
3 roga

0603HaYEHNsIM 13 BTOPOA TPYMfbl CUMBOTIOB CEPUIHOTO HOMEpa
wn3nenus, cneayroLmnx Nocne pasaennuTensHoro aHaka «-». Koguposka
COOTBETCTBYET MopsiiKy GyKB NaTMHCKOrO andaeuTa, Ha4nHas C siHBapst
2010 ropa: 000000-MY0000000, rae «M» - MecsiLy Npou3soaCTBa

(A - sHBaps, B - dhepanb, C - MapT 1 T.4.) U «Y» - rol NPON3BOACTEA
(A-2010, B-2011,C-2012u Ta.).

WARNING: DANGER OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS INCORRECTLY REPLACED. TO REDUCE RISK OF FIRE OR
BURNS, DON'T DISASSEMBLE, CRUSH, PUNCTURE, SHORT EXTERNAL CONTACTS, EXPOSE TO TEMPERATURE
ABOVE 60°C (140°F), OR DISPOSE OF IN FIRE OR WATER. REPLACE ONLY WITH SPECIFIED BATTERIES.

MPEAYNPEXAEHVE: HECAHKLUMOHWPOBAHHAA 3AMEHA AKKYMYNIATOPA MOXET EBbITb MPUYUHOW
B3PbIBA. AN MPEAOTBPALLEHWA PUCKA BOSHUKHOBEHWSA BO3TOPAHUSA HE PASBVPAVTE YCTPOCTBO,
HE COABIIMBAWTE, HE MPOKAJIBIBAVITE, HE HATPEBAWTE 0 TEMTEPATYPbI BbILLE 60°C, HE COEAVHAVTE
MONOXUTENBHBIE U OTPULIATENBHBLIE KOHTAKTbHI, HE MPUMEHSAWTE [OPYTME MEXAHWYECKVE
BOSAEVCTBUA, KOTOPLIE MOIYT KAKAM JIMBO OBPA3OM HAPYLIUTL OBOJIOYKY BATAPEW. B CIYYAE
HEMCMPABHOCTYM MPOAYKTA CBXXUTECH C ABTOPM3OBAHHbBIM CEPBUCHbBIM LIEHTPOM.
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Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagdes
Este equipamento ndo tem direito a protecdo contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia em
sistemas devidamente autorizados.
Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da ANATEL — www.anatel.gov.br
Este produto esta homologado pela ANATEL, de acordo com os p i s pela n°.
242/2000 e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

€3 Bluetooth’

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any
use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and
trade names are those of their respective owners.

FCC ID: APIN4OONCTWS
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